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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P26703)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

HBLED-LD5-18HE-W-FLI-UNV-L850-ED2-U

METALUX HIGH BAY LINEAR LED

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

17122.0 lumens

N/A

153.0 lumens/watt
1.2/12/1.31

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

111.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-W-FLI-UNV-L850-ED2-U

0% Up

100% Dn

—0°-180°

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
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Lighting Solutions

140°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-W-FLI-UNV-L850-ED2-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 8 79 97 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 49 75 63 54 48
71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42
66 52 44 38 64 52 43 38
61 48 39 34 60 47 39 34
57 44 36 30 56 43 36 30
54 41 33 28 52 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
8819 8819 8819
8769 8794 8844
8729 8765 8822
8653 8700 8742
8555 8596 8621
8396 8444 8432
8242 8264 8230
8037 8058 8007
7796 7796 7736
7523 7544 7467
7265 7253 7162
6950 6951 6889
6614 6621 6596
6233 6296 6312
5757 5915 5921
5088 5417 5502
4173 4744 5012
2896 3983 4505

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

30

111
95
81
69
61
53
47
43
39
35
32

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
91
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
74
63

54
47
42
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
90

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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84
71
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51
45
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-W-FLI-UNV-L850-ED2-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 619.9 3.6 o° 6555 6555 6555 6555 6555

10°-20° 1763.5 10.3 5° 6493 6534 6511 6540 6548 617
20°-30° 2620.7 15.3 15° 6212 6255 6246 6276 6276 1752
30°-40° 3064.3 17.9 25° 5656 5701 5688 5700 5679 2607
40°-50° 3055.2 17.8 35° 4893 4936 4906 4905 4874 3057
50°-60° 2650.8 15.5 45° 3954 3996 3965 3948 3924 3052
60°-70° 1957.9 11.4 55° 2963 2983 2963 2958 2937 2649
70°-80° 1096.2 6.4 65° 1958 1977 1978 1988 1982 1936
80°-90° 292.5 1.7 75° 979 1008 1042 1050 1058 1042
90°-100° 0.9 0.0 85° 188 227 258 281 292 228
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 4 5 11 10 8
110°-120° 0.0 0.0 95° 0 0 0 0 0 0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0 105° 0 0 0 0 0 0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 0 0 0 0 0 0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 5004.2 29.2 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 8068.5 47.1 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 13774.5 80.4 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 17121.1 100.0

90°-120° 0.9 0.0

90°-150° 0.9 0.0

90°-180° 1.0 0.0

0°-180° 17122.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-W-FLI-UNV-L850-ED2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°l 6554.8 6554.8 6554.8 6554.8 6554.8
2.5°l 65189 6557.7 6530.6 6556.5 6586.5
5°| 6492.7 65335 6511.0 6539.8 65481
7.5°| 64543 64939 64723 6501.0 6509.8
10°| 6389.3 6432.2 6415.1 6447.7 6456.8
12.5°] 63134 63539 63426 6380.5 6386.8
15°] 6211.7 6255.1 62455 62755 6275.9
17.5°| 6099.2 6140.0 61329 6156.3 61555
20° 59745 6018.3 6003.3 6028.7 60208
22.5°| 5827.0 5873.7 58549 5876.2 5856.2
25°| 5655.7 5701.1 5687.8 5700.3 5679.4
27.5°| 5489.8 5531.4 5503.9 5518.9 5496.8
30°| 5304.7 5340.1 53189 53239 5297.2
32.5°| 5096.7 5138.8 51129 5112.1 5083.8
35° 4893.3 4936.2 4905.8 49049 4874.5
37.5°| 4668.2 4708.2 46723 46744 4639.0
40°| 44385 4473.1 44385 4436.8 4404.3
42.5°| 4189.2  4235.1 4203.4  4207.2 4163.8
45°| 3953.7 3995.8 3964.6 39483 3924.1
47.5° 3719.0 37374 37115 37074 3673.2
50°| 3470.6 3484.4 3464.8 34598 34214
52.5°1 3213.8 3237.6 3212.6 32059 3180.5
55° 29629 2983.3 2963.3 29583 2936.6
57.5°1 27103 2737.0 2716.5 27115 2694.0
60°| 2457.7 2465.6 2460.6  2468.1 2451.0
62.5°| 2206.7 2225.1 22309 2228.8 22155
65° 19579 1977.1 1977.5 1987.5 1982.5
67.5° 1703.2 1728.2 1735.3 1745.7 1750.3
70° 1463.5 1482.7 1503.5 1509.8 1505.2
72.5° 1222.2 1253.0 1276.4  1281.8 1301.4
75° 978.7  1007.9 1042.1 1049.6  1058.4
77.5° 752.8 791.6 8224 832.4 843.3
80° 538.6 581.5 612.3 626.1 646.9
82.5° 353.5 397.2 428.5 442.3 467.7
85° 187.6 226.8 258.0 280.9 291.8

87.5° 55.4 88.8 106.7 113.4 123.0
90° 0.0 4.2 5.0 11.3 10.4
92.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
97.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
102.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
107.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-W-FLI-UNV-L850-ED2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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